FUSION4
MULTISTREAM
CONTROLLER
LOADING
The Safe, Reliable and Accurate Custody Transfer Preset Controller
INTUITIVE
PRESET CONTROLLER
Terminal operators face significant pressure to increase

IDENTIFICATION CODE FOR ATEX/IECEX/CCOE/INMETRO
* Not Applicable for CV9-1 Selection A, B and C
CV 1-6 Model Key
H E L C 8 3 Fusion4 MSC-L METRIC
CV 7EncloSURE
A MSC-ENCLOSURE
CV 8 Firmware
L Loading
CV 9 Licenses & I/O
Pos 1 Licenses
A MSC-L1
B MSC-L2
C MSC-L3
X MSC-L1D
Y MSC-L2D
Z MSC-L3D
D MSC-XL1
E MSC-XL2
F MSC-XL3
G MSC-XL4
H MSC-XL5
J MSC-XL6
Pos2 I/O
0 Not Required
1 1 x CAN-IN-OUT board
2 2 x CAN-IN-OUT board
3 3 x CAN-IN-OUT board
4 4 x CAN-IN-OUT board
CV 10 Mounting Options
0 Not required
CV 11 Field Entry Plugs and Breather
Pos 1 Breather
0 Not Requested
A Breather
Pos2     Field Entry Plugs
0 Not Required
1
3 x M32 & 3 x M40 & 1 x M20 Exd Blanking plugs
(Half)
2
6 x M32, 6 x M40 & 2 x M20 Exd Blanking plugs
(Full)
CV 12 Ex Approvals
A ATEX
B IECEx
C CCOE (India)
G INMETRO
CV 13 Future Option
0 None
CV’s 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 J-B J-C K L-B L-C M N
H E L C 8 3 A L A 1 0 0 2 A 0 ATEX Sample Modeling Code
H E L C 8 3 A L 0 0 Your ATEX Modeling Code
*
*
IDENTIFICATION CODE FOR FM/CSA/INMETRO
CV 1-6 Model Key
H E L C 8 7 Fusion4 MSC-L NPT
CV 7 Enclosure
A MSC-ENCLOSURE
CV 8 Firmware
L Loading
CV 9 Licenses & I/O
Pos 1 Licenses
A MSC-L1
B MSC-L2
C MSC-L3
X MSC-L1D
Y MSC-L2D
Z MSC-L3D
D MSC-XL1
E MSC-XL2
F MSC-XL3
G MSC-XL4
H MSC-XL5
J MSC-XL6
Pos2 I/O
0 Not Required
1 1 x CAN-IN-OUT board
2 2 x CAN-IN-OUT board
3 3 x CAN-IN-OUT board
4 4 x CAN-IN-OUT board
CV 10 Mounting Options
0 Not required
CV 11 Field Entry Plugs and Breather
Pos 1 Breather
0 Not Requested
A Breather
Pos2     Field Entry Plugs
0 Not Required
3 FM Full Set - 4 x 1¼”, 4 x 1” Exd Blanking Plugs
CV 12 Ex Approvals
E FM
F CSA
G INMETRO
CV 13 Future Option
0 None
CV’s 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 J-B J-C K L–B L–C M N
H E L C 8 7 A L A 1 0 0 3 E 0 ATEX Sample Modeling Code
H E L C 8 7 A L 0 0 Your ATEX Modeling Code
* Not Applicable for CV9-1 Selection A, B and C
*
*
FUSION4 MULTIPAK
A complete off-the-shelf additive solution that integrates the industry
standard Injector Block known as MONOBLOCK III or MONOBLOCK II+.
Fusion4 MultiPak is the perfect solution for numerous chemical
dosing applications, including truck loading additives, rail loading
additives and aviation fuel additive operations. The Fusion4
MultiPak station comprises pre-integrated additive injector
panels with the Fusion4 MSC-A on a free-standing frame,
providing rapid installation and reduced commissioning time.
For more information visit
products/terminal-operations/loading-automation/additive-
injection-systems/Pages/fusion4-multipak.aspx
FUSION4 PORTAL
Fusion4 Portal software brings together wide-ranging remote
monitoring and supervisory capabilities for all Fusion4 devices